2011 Board of Regents Charter School Applications - Media Contact Information

Name of Proposed Charter District of Grades |Enrollment| Lead Applicant Media Contact Name Media Contact Media Contact Email Management Partner
School Location (Year 5) (Year 5) Name Phone # Organization Organization
ASCS Board of
ASPIRA Secondary Charter CSD 8 5-10 630 Hector Gesualdo Hector Gesualdo 212-564-6880 hgesualdo@nyaspira.org none Trustees, ASPIRA
School x 8102 .
of Pennsylvania
Avance Charter High School CSD 4 9-12 480 Anthony Lopez Anthony Lopez 917-821-7811 |alopez@aprendesnyc.org none none
Boricua College Charter High 212-694-1000 |gaguayo@boricuacollege.ed .
School for Young Men CsSh7 9-12 200 Gary Aguayo Gary Aguayo % 646 u none Boricua College
Boys' Latin of Queens Charter . . . Boys' Latin of
School CSD 28 6-11 432 David Hardy David Hardy 215-387-5149 |dhardy@boyslatin.org none Philadelphia CS
Brooklyn Urban Garden Charter csD 15 6-8 300 Susan Cary Tenner |Susan Cary Tenner 017-566-7682 |2usan tenner@post.harvard. none seeklng to
School edu establish
Common Ground Charter School CSD7 K-5 368 Rosanne Ferber- Leslie Brown 212-310-8872 commo‘nqroundcharterschoo none none
Lerner Karen Boyd I@gmail.com
Democracy Preparatory Charter csD 5 6-10 524 Seth Andrew Katie Duffy 917-881-1635 wpacker@democracyprep.or Demopracy Prep none
School IV a Public School
Democracy Preparatory Charter csSD5 6-10 304 Seth Andrew Katie Duffy 017-881-1635 wpacker@democracyprep.or Demos:racy Prep none
School V aq Public School
Democracy Preparatory Charter csSD5 6-10 504 Seth Andrew Katie Duffy 017-881-1635 wpacker@democracyprep.or Demos:racy Prep none
School VI aq Public School
The School for
Dignitas Academy Charter School CSD 30 K-6 456 E]Ienmorrls Ellenmorris Tiegerman |516-609-2000 [Drt@SLCD.org none Languag-e apd
Tiegerman Communication
Development
Dr. Muriel Petioni Charter School CSD5 6-8 400 Virginia Montague  |Virginia Montague 212-283-0294 |jinimac@aol.com none none
- Mohonasen . . . .
Eximius Academy Charter School csD K-5 485 Karim Adeen-Hasan |Pamela Y. Swanigan |518-322-6525 |pswanigan@gmail.com none none
Global Community Charter School CSD 3,5 K-5 415 Phyllis Siwiec Phyllis Siwiec 646-360-2363 |phyllis.siwiec@gmail.com none none
Harlem Hebrew Language CsSD 3 K-5 450 Sara Berman Dan Gerstein 917-456-6010 |dan@dangerstein.com none seeklng to
Academy Charter School establish
Harlem College Preparatory . . . . milagrosgarcial212@gmail.c|
Charter School for STEM CSD 3,4 or5 6-12 674 Milagros Garcia Milagros Garcia 212-427-3235 om none none
Horizon Educational Reinvestmentl Hempstead
) ) - -770- ytho@aol.
Opportunity Charter High School UESD 9-12 610 Sally Thompson Sally Thompson 516-770-3062 |sallytho@aol.com none none
Hudson River Charter School Yonkers Public K-5 437 Gail Bryant Gail Osterman 914-769-6830 |gailosterman@gmail.com none none
Schools Osterman
KIPP NYC WHA | Charter School CSD 6 K-8 800 David Levin David Levin 212-991-2600 |dlevin@kippnyc.or none KIPP NYC, LLC
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KIPP NYC WHA Il Charter School CSD 6 K-8 834 David Levin David Levin 212-991-2600 |dlevin@kippnyc.or none KIPP NYC, LLC
Lamad Academy Charter School CsD 17 5-8 500 Cheryl Kilkenny Cheryl Killkenny 718 270-7368 |m3trO0idhun73r@aol.com none none
Mohawk Valley Charter School for Utica City SD K-5 450 Ar}dy Lopez- Amy Schlegel 315-732-3431 |mvcse2012@gmail.com none none
Excellence Williams
uglr?:nkzorhood Charter School of CSD5 K-5 323 Ruth Meyler Ruth Meyler 212-579-4524  |ruthpmeyler@gmail.com none none
Manhattan
New Dawn Charter High School CSD 15 9-12 500 Sara Asmussen Ronald Tabano 212-209-6146 |[rtabano@ijviwildcat.org none Community
College (CUNY)
New Visions Charter High School . . 212-645-5110 . . New Visions for Lincoln Center
for AMS Il CSD 7-12 9-12 566 Julia Chun Ronald Chaluisan 8156 rchaluisan@newvisions.org Public Schools Institute
New Visions Charter High School . . 212-645-5110 . . New Visions for Lincoln Center
for AMS Il CSD 7-12 9-12 566 Janet Price Ronald Chaluisan % 8156 rchaluisan@newvisions.org Public Schools Institute
New Visions Charter High School . 212-645-5110 . . New Visions for Lincoln Center
for HUM II CSD 7-12 9-12 566 Brad Haggerty Ronald Chaluisan » 8156 rchaluisan@newvisions.org Public Schools Institute
New Visions Charter High School . . 212-645-5110 . . New Visions for Lincoln Center
for HUM Il CSD 7-12 9-12 566 Ronald Chaluisan  [Ronald Chaluisan » 8156 rchaluisan@newvisions.org Public Schools Institute
New York Flex Charter School CSD-2 9-12 550 Yung Moon Roberto Gutierrez 917-675-3272 |[newyorkflex@gmail.com none none
New York Generation Charter CSD 14 6-8 780 Adele Eabrikant Adele Eabrikant 347-223-5621 adele@generationschools.or Generation none
School aq Schools Network
Red Hook Charter School CsD 15 K-5 282 Lisa Chamberlain Lisa chamberlain 917-691-7020 ufacchamberlaln@qmall.co none none
Rochester Career Mentoring Rochester City 9-12 320 Dennis Francione  |Dennis Francione 585-727-4331 |d.francione@hotmail.com none none
Charter School SD
Rockland Academy of Excellence | E. Ramapo 6-8 228 Dionne Olamiju Peter Obe 914-588-9144 |paobe@aol.com none none
Charter School CsD
Slmps_on' Street Development CSD 12 6-10 625 Margarita Smith Margarita Smith 718-589-1510 |sisdainc@aol.com none none
Association Charter School
Southwest Key Charter School Buffalo Public K-9 560 Juan Sanchez Layla Fry 512-669-8999 |lfry@swkey.or none Southwest Key
Schools Programs
Wisteria Charter School Buffalo Public K-8 225 Dana Kemp Allita Steward 866-949-3274 x|info@uisteriacharterschool.o none none
Schools 1 g
\ . . Young Women's
Young Women's College Prep Rochester City 7-11 375 Laura Rebell Gross |Laura Rebell Gross 585-313-6055 LauraRebell.ywcp@gmail.co none Leadership
Charter School of Rochester SD m Network



mailto:lfry@swkey.org�
mailto:ruthpmeyler@gmail.com�
mailto:info@wisteriacharterschool.org�
mailto:lisacchamberlain@gmail.com�
mailto:rchaluisan@newvisions.org�
mailto:rchaluisan@newvisions.org�
mailto:rchaluisan@newvisions.org�
mailto:rchaluisan@newvisions.org�
mailto:m3tr0idhun73r@aol.com�
mailto:mvcse2012@gmail.com�
mailto:d.francione@hotmail.com�
mailto:paobe@aol.com�
mailto:LauraRebell.ywcp@gmail.com�
mailto:dlevin@kippnyc.org�
mailto:rtabano@jvlwildcat.org�
mailto:newyorkflex@gmail.com�
mailto:adele@generationschools.org�
mailto:sisdainc@aol.com�

	Sheet1



